AMD Xilinx - XC3S1000-4FG676C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

according to Table 9.
Table  8: Single-Ended I/O Standards
Signal Standard
(IOSTANDARD)
VCCO (Volts) VREF for Inputs
(Volts)(1)
Board Termination
Voltage (VTT) in VoltsFor Outputs For Inputs
GTL Note 2 Note 2 0.8 1.2
GTLP Note 2 Note 2 1 1.5
HSTL_I 1.5 – 0.75 0.75
HSTL_III 1.5 – 0.9 1.5
HSTL_I_18 1.8 – 0.9 0.9
HSTL_II_18 1.8 – 0.9 0.9
HSTL_III_18 1.8 – 1.1 1.8
LVCMOS12 1.2 1.2 – –
LVCMOS15 1.5 1.5 – –
LVCMOS18 1.8 1.8 – –
LVCMOS25 2.5 2.5 – –
LVCMOS33 3.3 3.3 – –
LVTTL 3.3 3.3 – –
PCI33_3 3.0 3.0 – –
SSTL18_I 1.8 – 0.9 0.9
SSTL18_II 1.8 – 0.9 0.9